A2929	5
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400240566794
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/15/1201019011 **52.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 12 OCT 15 AM II: 55 NUSKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

N. Culligan OCT 1 6 2012

# BUTZEL LONG

a professional corporation

Stephen A. Bromberg 248 258 1401 bromberg@butzel.com

Stoneridge West 41000 Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 T: 248 258 1616 F: 248 258 1439 butzel.com

October 8, 2012

Registration Section Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Re: Dunedin Mini Warehouse, LLLP

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing you will please find a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the above entity, as duly signed by the Sole Managing Partner thereof. Please note the telephone number and return address on this letterhead. We only require information that the filing of this Certificate has been completed, but do not have any certification requirements.

Our check to the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, of \$52.50 to cover the filing fee is enclosed.

Should there be any question or concern with respect to the above, please advise.

Very truly yours,

ephen A. Bromberg

SAB/emd Enclosure cc: w/o enc. Stuart L. Perlman w/enc. Paul L. Triemstra, Esq.

> Ann Arbor Bloomfield Hills Detroit Lansing New York Washington D.C. Alliance Offices Beijing Shanghai Mexico City Monterrey Member Lex Mundi www.butzel.com

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

12 007 10	<b>.</b>		
12 OCT 15	AM 11: 55		
Shinister	00		
SEGRETART TALLAHASSEE	UF STATE		
'HLLAHASSEP	EL ODIE		
	•• <sup></sup> LURIDA		

FUI END

DUNEDIN MINI WAREHOUSE, LLLP Insert name currently on file with Florida Department of State

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on <u>December 6, 1989</u>, assigned Florida document number <u>A29295</u>, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership here:

New name must be distinguishable and contain an acceptable suffix.

Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

## B. If amending mailing address and/or principal office address, <u>enter new mailing address and/or</u> <u>principal office address here</u>:

<u>New Principal Office Address:</u> (*Must be STREET address*)

New Mailing Address: (May be post office box)

C. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here</u>:

Name of New Registered Agent:

New Registered Office Address:

Enter Florida street address

\_\_\_\_\_, Florida \_\_\_\_\_

City

Zip Code

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

<u>.</u>....

. :

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

## D. If amending the general partner(s), <u>enter the name and business address of each general partner being</u> added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
Gen <u>eral Part</u> ner	Sidney L. Cohn	41000 Woodward Avenue Stoneridge West Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	Add XRemove
Gen <u>eral Part</u> ner	Stuart L. Perlman	401 S. Old Woodward Suite 470 Birmingham, MI 48009	X Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove

E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:

This Limited Partnership hereby elects to be a "Limited Liability Limited Partnership."

This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

F. If amonding any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

The names and percentage interests of the following partners are changed:

Deleted: Sidney L. Cohn, Deceased—7.17%

بالمتبضط

Added: Gail A. Palmer, Trustee of the Gail A. Palmer Trust dated April 24, 1996-1.7925%

Lynn Rae Lowe, Trustee of the Lynn Rae Lowe Revocable Trust—1.7925% John M. Cohn, Trustee of the John M. Cohn Trust dated September 30, 1994—1.7925%

Wendy Cohn, Trustee of the Wendy Cohn Trust dated July 19, 2012-1.7925%

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:\_\_\_\_

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

#### Signature(s) of a general partner or all general partners\*:

(\*NOTE: Only one current general partner is required to sign this document unless the limited partnership is adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sign when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement.)

Stuart L. Perlman (Sole General Partner)

Signature(s) of all new or dissociating general partner(s), if any:

Filing Fee:	\$52.50
Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75